

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1387-1393 OF 2005

V. KRISHNA MURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. SRISAILAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Balagopal, Adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that respondent No. 6 has passed away and substitution application to bring his LRs on record has already been filed.

Issue notice on the said substitution application.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master