

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1387-1393 OF 2005

V. KRISHNA MURTHY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. SRISAILAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
process fee has already been paid.

He prayed for condonation of delay in depositing the
process fee. As prayed, delay condoned in depositing the
process fee.

Let fresh notice be issued to the proposed legal
representatives returnable within six weeks.

(N.K.Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master