

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 16-22 & 23-29 & 30-36  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1387-1393 OF 2005

V. KRISHNA MURTHY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. SRISAILAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 6 AND  
C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. & PERMISSION TO FILE PHOTO-COPY  
OF ANNEXURE A/2 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 16-22 of 2011

Seen the Office Report.

Notice on the proposed LR's of deceased Respondent No. 6

shall be deemed to have been served.

Applications are allowed.

I.A.Nos. 23-29 of 2011

These are the applications for condonation of delay in  
filing the substitution application.

Delay is condoned.

I.A. No.30-36 of 2011

Applications for permission to file photocopy of the  
Annexure A/2 are allowed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master