

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1387-1393 OF 2005

V. KRISHNA MURTHY

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

V. SRISAILAM & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the impugned judgment.

We do not find any infirmity in the impugned judgment. Therefore, the appeals are dismissed.

The appellant as well as the following four respondents are personally present in Court:

1. Shri Veeramsetty Srisailam
2. Shri Veeramsetty Laxmi Narasimloo
3. Shri Veeramsetty Ayodhya Ramulu
4. Shri Veeramsetty Yadagiri

At the time of hearing of the appeal, there was some discussion and so as to see that the relation among the family members remain cordial, the afore-stated four

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.12

respondents have agreed to pay Rs.10 lacs (Rupees ten lacs)

13:45:36 IST
Reason:

each to the appellant within six months from today and the

1

appellant has agreed that he would not raise any objection in the Execution Proceedings and shall respect the judgement delivered by the High Court and shall act accordingly as soon as possible.

The appellant is in occupation of a premises situated

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)